

Faulty Hawkstone Cider batch L3160

Please check any Hawkstone Cider you've bought recently. There's a small batch **(L3160 on the bottlecap)** that's over-fermenting, which means it might – in very extreme instances – explode. Please dispose of it immediately underwater wearing thick gloves and protective eye wear. Please bring bottlecap in along with your receipt for a refund or email info@hawkstone.co with any queries you may have.

